Specifications subject to change without notice.  All dimensions in inches.  © Copyright 1998 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505

CENTER
FREQUENCY
Ordering Information
Bulletin Vx316
Page 1 of 2
Revision 09
Date 06 March 2002
US Headquarters:
630-851-4722
European Headquarters:
+353-61-472221
TYPICAL SSB PHASE NOISE
Specifications subject to change without notice.  All dimensions in inches.  © Copyright 1998 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Bulletion Vx316
Page 2 of 2
Revision 09
Date 06 March 2002
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
Pin Connections
  1: Control Voltage
  2: Ground
  6: N/C
  7: Ground
  8: Supply Voltage
  9: Supply Voltage
10: Ground
11: Ground
12: Comp Output Q
13: Ground
14: Output Q
15: Ground
16: Enable / Disable
+
-
TEST CIRCUITVcc 2  3.3V
Vcc 2
130 Ohm
130 Ohm
High Impedance
Scope Termination
High Impedance
Scope Termination
82 Ohm
82 Ohm
Enable/
Disable
Q
Q
100 pf
V
A
Power
Supply
1.65V
560
Ohm
560
Ohm
INTERNAL
PULL-DOWN
RESISTORS
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9
1   2                   7   8
Vcc 1  3.3V